Whitewater Undergraduate
Campus

Graduate
Rock County Undergraduate
Campus

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater

Fall Semester, 10th Day Enrollment

URM
Non-URM
International
Total
URM
Non-URM
International
Total
Campus Total
URM
Non-URM
International
Total
Campus Total
Grand Total

2014-15

1,380
9,465
126
10,971
103
1,032
53
1,188
12,159

12,159

Enrollment

by URM Status

2015-16
1,449
9,570

123
11,142
118
1,048
43
1,209
12,351

12,351

2016-17
1,481
9,767

132
11,380
119
1,075
54
1,248
12,628

12,628

2017-18
1,468
9,537

123
11,128
154
1,101
47
1,302
12,430

12,430

2018-19
1,444
9,185

118
10,747
155
1,144
38
1,337
12,084
261
707

7

975
975
13,059

2019-20
1,398
8,672

88
10,158
162
1,234
32
1,428
11,586
230
617

15

862
862
12,448

2020-21
1,374
8,237

46
9,657
188
1,353
26
1,567
11,224
229
528

14

771
771
11,995

2021-22
1,276
7,793

52
9,121
217
1,459
19
1,695
10,816
174
467

3

644
644
11,460

2022-23
1,294
7,441

47
8,782
227
1,455
30
1,712
10,494
169
423

1

593
593
11,087

2023-24
1,440
7,625

54
9,119
237
1,450
20
1,707
10,826
218
478

696
696
11,522

Note: URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of African American/Black, American Indian/Alaskan Native, Hispanic/Latino, and Southeast Asian,
either alone or as one of ‘Two or More Race/Ethnicities’. Non-URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of Other Asian, Native Hawaiian/Pacific
Islander, White/Caucasian, Unknown, and students who have identified as ‘Two or More Race/Ethnicities’ (none of which are on the URM list). In Fall 2018,
UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin - Whitewater at Rock County.
Enrollment excludes study away students. Additional definitions are available in the IRP glossary at http://www.uww.edu/irp
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