University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Enrollment Fall Semester, 10th Day Enrollment

by URM Status

			2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
Whitewater Campus	Undergraduate	URM	1,380	1,449	1,481	1,468	1,444	1,398	1,374	1,276	1,294	1,440
		Non-URM	9,465	9,570	9,767	9,537	9,185	8,672	8,237	7,793	7,441	7,625
		International	126	123	132	123	118	88	46	52	47	54
		Total	10,971	11,142	11,380	11,128	10,747	10,158	9,657	9,121	8,782	9,119
	Graduate	URM	103	118	119	154	155	162	188	217	227	237
		Non-URM	1,032	1,048	1,075	1,101	1,144	1,234	1,353	1,459	1,455	1,450
		International	53	43	54	47	38	32	26	19	30	20
		Total	1,188	1,209	1,248	1,302	1,337	1,428	1,567	1,695	1,712	1,707
		Campus Total	12,159	12,351	12,628	12,430	12,084	11,586	11,224	10,816	10,494	10,826
Rock County Campus	Undergraduate	URM					261	230	229	174	169	218
		Non-URM					707	617	528	467	423	478
		International					7	15	14	3	1	
		Total					975	862	771	644	593	696
	Campus Total						975	862	771	644	593	696
		Grand Total	12,159	12,351	12,628	12,430	13,059	12,448	11,995	11,460	11,087	11,522

Note: URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of African American/Black, American Indian/Alaskan Native, Hispanic/Latino, and Southeast Asian, either alone or as one of 'Two or More Race/Ethnicities'. Non-URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of Other Asian, Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, White/Caucasian, Unknown, and students who have identified as 'Two or More Race/Ethnicities' (none of which are on the URM list). In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin – Whitewater at Rock County. Enrollment excludes study away students. Additional definitions are available in the IRP glossary at http://www.uww.edu/irp

Institutional Research, Assessment, and Planning, UW-Whitewater 11/2023